

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP Banking Services Corporation (Bank),

Peshawar.

ENGINEERING DIVISION

TENDER NOTICE

ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR OPERATION & MAINTNANCE OF HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLED AT STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN, SBP BSC (BANK), PESHAWAR.

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar <u>re-invites</u> tenders for the subject work from the approved contractors / contracting firms, enlisted with any Government body, State Bank of Pakistan or any other reputed organizations having at least three years experience of operation ,maintenance & trouble shooting of <u>Absorption chillers</u> ,HVAC System.

The firms interested to participate in the tenders are requested to obtain Tender Documents containing terms & conditions, scope of work and schedule of quantities etc, on submission of written application along with proof of required experience of operation, maintenance & trouble shooting of <u>Absorption chillers</u>, HVAC System and payment of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) in cash (non refundable) being the cost of tender documents from the office of the under signed during office hours on any working day.

Please note:-

- 1. The amount of earnest money for the above work is 2% (Refundable) of the amount quoted for 12 months, payable either in cash or in the form of Bank Draft / payment order in favor of State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar.
- 2. Tender dully completed along with the earnest money should be submitted in sealed cover having Title of work and addressed to The Chief Manager STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar either personally or through registered post so as to reach this office on or before 28 / 03 / 2012 up to 11.00 AM.
- 3. The tenders shall be opened at **11.30 AM** on the same day in the presence of those bidders who may like to be present. No tender document shall be issued on the date fixed for opening of the tenders.
- 4. Incomplete, conditional tenders and tender without earnest money shall not be considered at all. The successful tender shall have to execute an agreement with the State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank), Peshawar on its standard form. After execution of the agreement the work order for commencement of the work shall be issued.
- 5. The rates quoted should be valid for a period of 120 days after opening of tenders.
- 6. This tender is only an invitation to offer and the Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders as per PPRA's rules.

Dated 8th March 2012

Sd/-

Tel. #091–9211977 Fax#091-9211963

E-mail-mahmood .hussain1@sbp.org.pk

Syed Mahmood Hussain Ghazni Junior Joint Director (Engg) SBP BSC (Bank) Peshawar